P95000022355
TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

4

SUBJECT:	JAMS	MANAGEM	IENT COI	RP.	

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

iling Fee	X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	<pre>\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy</pre>	ing \$131.25 Filing Fes, Certified Copy & Certificate	SECTET/RY OF STATE
FROM:	LEVIN & L	EVIN		2: RATA
	Name P. O. Box	e (printed or typed) 2566		58
		Address		
	Fall River	, MA 02722		
		ity, State & Zip		
	(508) 678	3-2824		
	Daytim	e Telephone number		
			Wgz	5.5432
			50.	?
			Va	3-10

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 10, 1995

LEVIN & LEVIN P.O. BOX 2566 FALL RIVER, MA 02722

SUBJECT: JAMS MANAGEMENT CORP. Ref. Number: W95000005432

We have received your document for JAMS MANAGEMENT CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Kevin Nickens Document Specialist

Letter Number: 895A00010948

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 HAR 20 PH 2:58

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SALTBUSH MANAGEMENT CORP.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

TO CARRY ON THE BUSINESS OF BAKERS, CONFECTIONERS, RESTAURANTEURS, CATERS AND DEALERS IN EDIBLES IN ALL THEIR BRANCHES, TO MANUFACTURE, BUY, SELL, TRADE AND DEAL IN FOOD PRODUCTS; AND TO ENGAGE IN ANY OTHER LAWFUL BUSINESS PERMITTED UNDER THE GENERAL LAWS OF FLORIDA.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

The principal place of business is: 1140 Dunn Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida.

The mailing address of the corporation shall be: 63 South Main Street, P. O. Box 88, Assonet, MA 02702.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

One thousand common no par value shares.

ARTICLE V RESTRICTIONS OF TRANSFER

The restrictions imposed by the Articles of Incorporation upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class are as follows:

Any stockholder, including the heirs, assigns, executors or administrators of a deceased stockholder, desiring to sell or transfer such stock owned by him or them, shall first offer it to the corporation through the Board of Directors, in the manner following: He shall notify the directors of his desire to sell or transfer by notice in writing, which notice shall contain the price at which he is willing to sell or transfer and the name of one arbitrator. The directors shall within thirty days thereafter either accept the offer, or by notice to him in writing name a second arbitrator, and these two shall name a third. It shall then be the duty of the arbitrators to ascertain the value of the stock, and if any arbitrator shall neglect or refuse to appear at any meeting appointed by the arbitrators, a majority may act in the absence of such arbitrator.

a transford of the state of a state of the s

After acceptance of the offer, or the report of the arbitrators as to the value of the stock, the directors shall have thirty days within which to purchase the same at such valuation, but if at the expiration of thirty days, the corporation shall not have exercised the right so to purchase, the owner of the stock shall be at liberty to dispose of the same in any manner he may see fit.

No shares of stock shall be sold or transferred on the books of the corporation until these provisions have been complied with, but the Board of Directors may in any particular instance waive the requirement.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

John M. Weeks, 473 Saltbush Court, Jacksonville, FL 32225

I, hereby accept the designation as Registered Agent.

John.

ARTICLE VII MEETINGS OF STOCKHOLDERS

Meetings of Stockholders may be held anywhere in the United States.

ARTICLE VIII OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

.

The name, street address of the Directors and Officers of the Corporation are as follows:

	Name	Address
President:	Gerald Velozo, Jr.	63 South Main Street Assonet, MA 02702
Vice-President:	Alexandra Weeks	473 Saltbush Court Jacksonville, FL 32225
Treasurer:	John M. Weeks	473 Saltbush Court Jacksonville, FL 32225
Clerk:	Suzanne Velozo	63 South Main Street Assonet, MA 02702
Directors:	John M. Weeks	473 Saltbush Court Jacksonville, FL 32225
	Gerald Velozo, Jr.	63 South Main Street Assonet, MA 02702
	Alexandra Weeks	473 Saltbush Court Jacksonville, FL 32225
	Suzanne Velozo	63 South Main Street Assonet, MA 02702

ARTICLE IX FISCAL YEAR

The fiscal year of the corporation shall end on the last day of the month of December.

ARTICLE X BY LAWS

By-Laws of the corporation have been duly adopted and the President, Vice-President, Treasurer, Clerk and Directors whose names are set forth above, have been duly elected.

ARTICLE XI INCORPORATORS

The names and street addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Gerald Velozo, Jr.	63 South Main Street Assonet, MA 02702
John M. Weeks	473 Saltbush Court Jacksonville, FL 32225

The undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1st day of March, 1995.

Velbzó, Jr. WEI John M. Weeks

INCORP\JAMS

.